UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
August 7, 2013

General File

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick
Star Ledger

Brown & Brown Metro

Park Madison
DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick

South Wood Avenue
DecCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar
DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick

Child Advocacy Center
DecCotiis Fitzpatrick

Renewable Energy
DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick

Verge Properties
DecCotiis Fitzpatrick

ISP/DuPont Redevelopment

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick

Union County College - Cranford

DecCotiis Fitzpatrick

Union County College - Plainfield

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick

Union County Courthouse

DecCotiis Fitzpatrick

Legal Services 08/05/13
Legal Notice 07/31/13
Liability Insurance

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

Legal Services 08/05/13

©“ B BH

23,108.69
69.60
69,247.00

2,043.40

481.00

8,285.75

5,661.50

20,232.40

11,452.87

2,609.10

1,276.50

277.50

2,226.98



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
August 7, 2013

Energy Efficiency Program

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/05/13

Oakwood Apartments

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/05/13

Golf Course Project

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/05/13

Tioga Workout

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/05/13

Government Energy Aggregation

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/05/13
TOTAL

$ 4,043.80
$ 207445
$ 486781
$ 9,113.80
$ 518.00

$ 167,590.15



