UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL August 7, 2013

General File DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Star Ledger Brown & Brown Metro	Legal Services 08/05/13 Legal Notice 07/31/13 Liability Insurance	\$ \$ \$	23,108.69 69.60 69,247.00
Park Madison DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	2,043.40
South Wood Avenue DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	481.00
Morningstar DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	8,285.75
Child Advocacy Center DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	5,661.50
Renewable Energy DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	20,232.40
Verge Properties DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	11,452.87
ISP/DuPont Redevelopment DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	2,609.10
Union County College - Cranford DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	1,276.50
Union County College - Plainfield DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	277.50
Union County Courthouse DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$	2,226.98

UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL August 7, 2013

Energy Efficiency Program DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$ 4,043.80
Oakwood Apartments DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$ 2,074.45
Golf Course Project DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$ 4,867.81
Tioga Workout DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$ 9,113.80
Government Energy Aggregation DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/05/13	\$ 518.00

TOTAL \$ 167,590.15